



ADDENDUM # 1 OF 1

Project Name: New York Missions Colocation
Project No.: L-CNGNY-104
Solicitation No.: 18-139413
Date: June 11, 2018

The following supplements and/or supersedes the request for proposals documents issued on May 1, 2018. This addendum forms part of the contract documents and is to be read, interpreted, and coordinated with all other parts. Any change to the cost of the work as a result of this addendum is to be included in the price proposal. The following revisions supersede the information contained in the original Request for Proposals Package for the above-mentioned project to the extent referenced and shall become part thereof.

1. **ADD:** Standing Offer Agreement

2. Request for Standing Offer, A7. Proposal Deliver is amended as follows:
DELETE: June 11, 2018, 14:00 Eastern Daylight Time
INSERT: June 18, 2018, 9:00 Eastern Daylight Time

3. Request for Standing Offer, A8. Enquiries is amended as follows:
DELETE:
All enquiries or issues concerning this RFSO must be submitted in writing to the Standing Offer Authority no later than three (3) calendar days prior to the Closing Date and Time in order to allow sufficient time to provide a response.

INSERT: All enquiries or issues concerning this RFSO must be submitted in writing internationalproposals@international.gc.ca no later than three (3) calendar days prior to the Closing Date and Time in order to allow sufficient time to provide a response.

End of Addendum # 1

QUESTION AND ANSWER #1

Question 1

Can you tell me if this bid is just for the new furniture coming in and delivery out when ready? Or is it also includes the move from both existing locations.

Answer1

The RFP is for the receipt, storage and moving of new furniture as well as the move from the existing location to the new location.